
2025 BCAT TRANSFER LIST BELGRADE AIRPORT TAXI

SERVICE/ VEHICLE
Number of passengers 1-3pax
Drive per km – € 0.75

€ 0.45
€ 70

€ 120
Local Hire per hour (incl. 10Kms) € 15
Waiting per Hour € 8

€ 280
Airport Belgrade -City transfer (Meet&Greet ) € 29

If destination not listed below, please send an inquiry
FROM BELGRADE CITY  TO: Toyota

SERBIA / SRBIJA Standard
230 € 181
205 € 162
90 € 76
165 € 132
153 € 123
165 € 132
125 € 102
130 € 106
125 € 102
152 € 122
125 € 102
280 € 218
255 € 199
150 € 121
129 € 105
330 € 256
32 € 32
210 € 166
210 € 166
157 € 126
138 € 112
210 € 166
65 € 57
160 € 128
262 € 205
205 € 162
175 € 139
300 € 233
290 € 226
330 € 256
77 € 66
160 € 128
210 € 166
208 € 164
163 € 130
280 € 218
140 € 113
217 € 171
320 € 248
230 € 181
296 € 230

EcoCar

Drive per km / roundtrips
Half Day Hire Belgrade 5 hrs, 75 kms included
Daily Hire 10 hrs,150 kms included

DAILY HIRE 24 hrs, 500kms roundtrip 

DISTA
NCE 
in km

Aleksandrovac
Aleksinac
Arandjelovac
Bač
Bačka Palanka
Bačka Topola
Bački Petrovac
Batočina
Batrovci 
Bečej
Bela Crkva
Bela Palanka
Bor
Čačak
Čelarevo
Dimitrovgrad
Dobanovci
Djerdap National Park
Donji Milanovac
Golubac
Gornji Milanovac
Horgoš
Indjija
Jagodina
Kladovo
Kanjiža
Kikinda
Knjaževac
Kopaonik 
Kosovska Mitrovica
Kovačica
Kragujevac
Kraljevo
Kruševac
Kučevo
Leskovac
Loznica 
Majdanpek
Merdare (Kosovo checkpoint)
Mokra Gora
Negotin



255 € 199
255 € 199
292 € 227
95 € 79
173 € 138
176 € 140
98 € 82
310 € 241
271 € 211
320 € 248
360 € 300
270 € 211
271 € 211
155 € 124
60 € 53
77 € 66
120 € 98
250 € 196
167 € 133
77 € 66
56 € 50
320 € 248
190 € 151
321 € 249
95 € 79
130 € 106
45 € 42

Tara 240 € 188
215 € 169
195 € 154
110 € 91
360 € 278
225 € 177
103 € 85
245 € 192
240 € 188

BOSNIA HERCEGOVINA € 8
330 € 256
439 € 337
139 € 112
446 € 343
401 € 309
165 € 132
375 € 289
414 € 319
480 € 368
249 € 195
245 € 192
355 € 274
315 € 244
281 € 219
320 € 248
405 € 312
345 € 267
490 € 376
535 € 409

Niš
Niška Banja / Spa
Novi Pazar
Novi Sad 
Odžaci
Paracin
Pozarevac
Pirot
Priboj
Prijepolje
Pristina
Prokuplje 
Raska
Resavska pecina
Ruma
Smederevo
Smederevska Palanka
Soko Banja / Spa
Sombor
Sremska Mitrovica
Stara Pazova
Stara Planina
Subotica
Surdulica
Šabac
Šid
Šimanovci

Trstenik
Uzice
Valjevo
Vranje
Vrnjacka banja / Spa
Vršac
Zajecar
Zlatibor 

Banja Luka (BiH)
Bihac (BiH)
Bijeljina (BiH)
Bileća (BiH)
Bosanska Krupa (BiH)
Brcko (BiH)
Bugojno (BiH)
Cazin (BiH)
Čapljina (BiH)
Doboj (BiH)
Derventa (BiH)
Foča (BiH)
Goražde (BiH)
Gradiška (BiH)
Jahorina (BiH)
Jajce (BiH)
Kakanj (BiH)
Livno (BiH)
Medjugorje (BiH)



238 € 187
195 € 154
450 € 346
390 € 301
530 € 406
456 € 350
370 € 286
190 € 151
255 € 199
165 € 132
475 € 364
355 € 274
303 € 235

Sarajevo – highway via Croatia 390 € 301
255 € 199
485 € 372
445 € 342
345 € 267
450 € 346
480 € 368
220 € 173
265 € 207
337 € 261
218 € 172
346 € 268
164 € 131

CROATIA/HRVATSKA € 8
130 € 106
215 € 169
372 € 287
470 € 361
206 € 163
277 € 216

Dubrovnik (HR) 530 € 406
122 € 100
460 € 353
445 € 342
540 € 413
425 € 327
454 € 349
318 € 247
580 € 443
475 € 364
235 € 184
299 € 232
570 € 436
190 € 151
538 € 412
490 € 376
655 € 499
256 € 200
660 € 503
552 € 422
642 € 490
419 € 322
360 € 278

Milići (BiH)
Modriča (BiH)
Mostar (BiH)
Mrkonjić Grad (BiH)
Neum (BiH)
Nevesinje (BiH)
Novi Grad (BiH)
Odžak (BiH)
Olovo (BiH)
Orašje (BiH)
Posušje (BiH)
Prijedor (BiH)
Sarajevo (BiH)

Sokolac (BiH)
Stolac (BiH)
Široki Brijeg (HR)
Travnik (BiH)
Tomislavgrad (BiH)
Trebinje (BiH)
Tuzla (BiH)
Višegrad (BiH)
Vitez (BiH)
Vlasenica (BiH)
Zenica (BiH)
Zvornik (BiH)

Bajakovo (HR)
Beli Manastir (HR)
Bjelovar (HR)
Čakovec (HR)
Djakovo (HR)
Donji Miholjac (HR)

Ilok (HR)
Imotski (HR)
Karlovac (HR)
Knin (HR)
Koprivnica (HR)
Krapina (HR)
Kutina (HR)
Makarska (HR)
Metković (HR)
Našice (HR)
Novska (HR)
Opatija (HR)
Osijek (HR)
Plitvicka Jezera (HR)
Ploče (HR)
Poreč (HR)
Požega (HR)
Pula (HR)
Rijeka (HR)
Rovinj (HR)
Samobor (HR)
Sisak (HR)



220 € 173
Split (HR) 655 € 499

730 € 556
455 € 349
173 € 138
330 € 256
150 € 121

Zagreb (HR) 400 € 308
677 € 516
154 € 124

HUNGARY € 8
247 € 193

Budapest 390 € 301
Budapest Airport 380 € 293

475 € 364
498 € 382
493 € 378
341 € 264
301 € 234
295 € 229
260 € 203
551 € 421
600 € 458

Pecs 330 € 256
210 € 166
473 € 363
433 € 333
594 € 454
222 € 175
411 € 316
352 € 272

ROMANIA € 8
230 € 181
577 € 441
550 € 421
856 € 650
644 € 491
331 € 256
499 € 382
865 € 657
376 € 290
343 € 265
265 € 207
132 € 107
330 € 256
460 € 353
217 € 171
624 € 476
499 € 382
347 € 268
517 € 396
170 € 136
185 € 147

BULGARIA € 8
538 € 412
495 € 379

Slavonski Brod (HR)

Šibenik (HR)
Varaždin (HR)
Vinkovci (HR)
Virovitica (HR)
Vukovar (HR)

Zadar (HR)
Županja (HR)

Baja (HU)

Debrecen 
Eger
Győr
Gyula
Dunafoldvar
Kecskemet
Mako
Miskolc
Nyregyhaza

Röszke
Siofok
Szekesfehervar
Szombathely
Szeged
Szentendre
Szolnok

Arad (RO)
Brasov (RO)
Bala Mare (RO)
Braila (RO)
Bucharest/Bukarest
Calafat (RO)
Cluj-Napoca (RO)
Constanta (RO)
Craiova (RO)
Deva (RO)
Drobeta – Turnu Severin (RO)
Moravita (RO)
Oradea (RO)
Ramnicu Valcea (RO)
Resita (RO)
Sinaia (RO)
Satu Mare (RO)
Targu Jiu (RO)
Targu Mures (RO)
Timisoara (RO)
Timisoara Airport Traian Vuia (RO)

Bansko (BG)
Blagoevgrad (BG)



465 € 357
819 € 622

Montana (BG) 398 € 307
544 € 416
440 € 338

Ruse (BG) 700 € 533
Sofia (BG) 390 € 301
Sofia Airport (BG) 410 € 316

660 € 503
315 € 244

NORTH MACEDONIA € 8
580 € 443
598 € 457
565 € 432
500 € 383
500 € 383
500 € 383
500 € 383
646 € 493
544 € 416

Skopje (MK) 425 € 327
542 € 415
482 € 370
493 € 378
456 € 350

MONTENEGRO € 8
Bar (MNE) 505 € 387

320 € 248
525 € 402
475 € 364
570 € 436
546 € 418
461 € 354
525 € 402
530 € 406

Podgorica (MNE) 451 € 346
380 € 293
532 € 407

SLOVENIJA (SLO) € 8
610 € 466

Bled (SLO) 589 € 450
611 € 466
665 € 507
547 € 418
518 € 397
634 € 484
568 € 434
619 € 472
448 € 344

Ljubljana (SLO) 532 € 407
511 € 391
538 € 412
473 € 363
646 € 493
581 € 444
488 € 374

Borovec (BG)
Burgas (BG)

Plovdiv (BG)
Pernik (BG)

Veliko Tarnovo (BG)
Vidin (BG)

Bitola
Dojran (NMK)
Gevgelija (NMK)
Gostivar (NMK)
Kavadarci (NMK)
Kocani (NMK)
Negotino (MK)
Ohrid (MK)
Prilep (NMK)

Strumica (NMK)
Štip (NMK)
Tetovo (NMK)
Veles (NMK)

Bijelo Polje (MNE)
Budva (MNE)
Cetinje (MNE)
Herceg Novi (MNE)
Kotor (MNE)
Niksic (MNE)
Perast (MNE)
Petrovac (MNE)

Rožaje (MNE)
Tivat (MNE)

Ajdovscina (SLO)

Bohinj (SLO)
Bovec (SLO)
Celje (SLO)
Kocevje (SLO)
Koper (SLO)
Kranj (SLO)
Kranjska Gora (SLO)
Krsko (SLO)

Maribor (SLO)
Murska Sobota (SLO)
Novo Mesto (SLO)
Portoroz (SLO)
Postojna 
Ptuj (SLO)



567 € 433
567 € 433

OTHER DESTINATIONS € 1
562 € 450

Bratislava (SK) 573 € 458
626 € 501
535 € 428

Brno (CZ) 699 € 559
Prague (CZ) 897 € 718
Katowice (PL) 871 € 697
Krakow (PL) 778 € 622
Warsaw (PL) 1230 € 984

578 € 462
Innsbruck (A) 982 € 786

620 € 496
805 € 644
820 € 656

Vienna (A) 615 € 492
632 € 506

Munich (D) 940 € 752
Zurich (CH) 1295 € 1,036
Bologna (I) 910 € 728

1027 € 822
1160 € 928

Trieste (I) 622 € 498
704 € 563

Venice (I) 768 € 614

Slovenj Gradec (SO)
Velenje (SLO)

Banska Bystrica (SK)

Kosice (SK)
Nitra (SK)

Graz (A)

Klagenfurt (A)
Linz (A)
Salzburg (A)

Villach (A)

Milano (I)
Torino (I)

Udine (I)



2025 BCAT TRANSFER LIST BELGRADE AIRPORT TAXI

1-4pax
€ 0.85
€ 0.50
€ 80

€ 140
€ 20
€ 10

€ 300
€ 35

If destination not listed below, please send an inquiry

Estate SW
€ 204
€ 182
€ 85

€ 148
€ 138
€ 148
€ 114
€ 119
€ 114
€ 137
€ 114
€ 246
€ 225
€ 136
€ 118
€ 289
€ 35

€ 187
€ 187
€ 141
€ 125
€ 187
€ 63

€ 144
€ 231
€ 182
€ 157
€ 263
€ 255
€ 289
€ 73

€ 144
€ 187
€ 185
€ 147
€ 246
€ 127
€ 192
€ 280
€ 204
€ 260

SWagon

OctaviaSW



€ 225
€ 225
€ 256
€ 89
€ 155
€ 158
€ 91

€ 272
€ 238
€ 280
€ 330
€ 238
€ 238
€ 140
€ 59
€ 73

€ 110
€ 221
€ 150
€ 73
€ 56

€ 280
€ 170
€ 281
€ 89

€ 119
€ 46

€ 212
€ 191
€ 174
€ 102
€ 314
€ 199
€ 96

€ 216
€ 212

€ 289
€ 381
€ 126
€ 387
€ 349
€ 148
€ 327
€ 360
€ 416
€ 220
€ 216
€ 310
€ 276
€ 247
€ 280
€ 352
€ 301
€ 425
€ 463



€ 210
€ 174
€ 391
€ 340
€ 459
€ 396
€ 323
€ 170
€ 225
€ 148
€ 412
€ 310
€ 266
€ 340
€ 225
€ 420
€ 386
€ 301
€ 391
€ 416
€ 195
€ 233
€ 294
€ 193
€ 302
€ 147

€ 8
€ 119
€ 191
€ 324
€ 408
€ 183
€ 243
€ 459
€ 112
€ 399
€ 386
€ 467
€ 369
€ 394
€ 278
€ 501
€ 412
€ 208
€ 262
€ 493
€ 170
€ 465
€ 425
€ 565
€ 226
€ 569
€ 477
€ 554
€ 364
€ 314



€ 195
€ 565
€ 629
€ 395
€ 155
€ 289
€ 136
€ 348
€ 583
€ 139

€ 8
€ 218
€ 340
€ 331
€ 412
€ 431
€ 427
€ 298
€ 264
€ 259
€ 229
€ 476
€ 518
€ 289
€ 187
€ 410
€ 376
€ 513
€ 197
€ 357
€ 307

€ 8
€ 204
€ 498
€ 476
€ 736
€ 555
€ 289
€ 432
€ 743
€ 328
€ 300
€ 233
€ 120
€ 289
€ 399
€ 192
€ 538
€ 432
€ 303
€ 447
€ 153
€ 165

€ 8
€ 465
€ 429



€ 403
€ 704
€ 346
€ 470
€ 382
€ 603
€ 340
€ 357
€ 569
€ 276

€ 8
€ 501
€ 516
€ 488
€ 433
€ 433
€ 433
€ 433
€ 557
€ 470
€ 369
€ 469
€ 418
€ 427
€ 396

€ 8
€ 437
€ 280
€ 454
€ 412
€ 493
€ 472
€ 400
€ 454
€ 459
€ 391
€ 331
€ 460

€ 8
€ 527
€ 509
€ 527
€ 573
€ 473
€ 448
€ 547
€ 491
€ 534
€ 389
€ 460
€ 442
€ 465
€ 410
€ 557
€ 502
€ 423



€ 490
€ 490

€ 1
€ 478
€ 487
€ 532
€ 455
€ 594
€ 762
€ 740
€ 661

€ 1,046
€ 491
€ 835
€ 527
€ 684
€ 697
€ 523
€ 537
€ 799

€ 1,101
€ 774
€ 873
€ 986
€ 529
€ 598
€ 653


	FROM THE AIRPORT 2024

